

## Cynthia L. Harden, MD, a Neurologist with MedicalArts Clinic

Get to know Neurologist Dr. Cynthia L. Harden, who serves patients in New York, New York.



**New York City, New York Nov 19, 2021 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - A compassionate and considerate neurologist, Dr. Harden is affiliated with MedicalArts Clinic, serving the community of Lower East Side, New York. She gives each patient her focused attention, and she prides herself on delivering the best treatment available. She is dedicated to helping patients receive the treatment they need so they can enjoy a positive and fulfilling lifestyle.

MedicalArts Clinic offers comprehensive medical care by top New York City board-certified specialists, state-of-the-art diagnostics at convenient locations with extended early/late hours and weekends.

Before embarking on her professional journey, Dr. Harden earned her medical degree from the University of Wisconsin. She completed her residency in internal medicine at St. Luke's Roosevelt Hospital Center, and her residency in neurology at the Mount Sinai Hospital. Finally, she completed her fellowship in clinical neurophysiology at the Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University.

Dedicated to clinical excellence, the doctor is board-certified in neurology, clinical neurophysiology, and epilepsy by the American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology (ABPN). The ABPN is a not-for-profit corporation dedicated to serving the professions of psychiatry and neurology.

In April 2016, Dr. Harden became a Chair of the Epilepsy Section of the American Academy of Neurology. Until recently, she was the Director of Epilepsy Services for the Mount Sinai Health System in New York City.

Neurology is a branch of medicine dealing with disorders of the nervous system. Neurologists are licensed medical specialists who diagnose and treat disorders that affect the brain, spinal cord, nerves, and muscles of patients. They examine a patient's mental and physical status, conduct medical tests and scans, and evaluate the results to diagnose and treat the patient.

Cited in New York Magazine as a Top Doctor and as one of the Top Five Epilepsy Doctors in the United States in 2014, Dr. Harden has been the recipient of the Compassionate Doctor Recognition (2016, 2015, 2014), On-Time Doctor Award (2016), and Patients' Choice Award (2015).

## Learn More about Dr. Cynthia L. Harden:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2929426-Cynthia-Harden-Neurologist or through MedicalArts Clinic, https://www.14streetmedical.com/doctors/cynthia-harden-md

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

FindATopDoc

sarah@findatopdoc.com



Source : Cynthia L. Harden, MD, a Neurologist with MedicalArts Clinic

See on IssueWire